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24 
CHAP. 46. 

Note, surrender 
of. 

-renewnl of. 

Insane Hospital, 
in favor of. 

Phineas B(lyn~ 
ton, in fa VOl' of. 

TRUSTEES OF .lIIAINE INSANE HOSPITAL.-PHINEAS BOYNTON, 

Resolve authorizing tho treasuror of state to reuew a note to the Trustees of lIIaino 
Insane Hospital. 

Resolved, That upon the surrender of note number thirty-six, 
for five hundred dollars, part of the state loan of eighteen hunch'ed 
and forty-one, belonging to the Trustees of Maine Insane Hospital, 
the treasurer of state be, and is hereby authorized, to make a note 
in behalf of the state, to said trustees for the same sum, payable at 
the pleasure of the state, with interest, payable semi-annually; an~l 
also to pay interest from the time when said old note became due, 
to date of surrender. 

[Approved March 30, 1857.] 

Resolve in fa.vor of the lIIltino Insane Hospital. 

Resolved, That whenever the trustees of the insane hospital 
shall pay into the treasury of state fifteen hundred dollars, part of 
the bequest to them by the late John Black, Esq., for the use of 
the library of the hospital, the treasurer of state be, and is hereby 
authorized to receive said sum, and to give his note in behalf of the 
state therefor, to said trustees, payable at the pleasure of the state, 
with interest, semi-annually. 

[Approved jJI<Lreh 30, 1857.] 

Resolve in fltyor of Phineas Boynton. 

Resolved, That there be paiLl out of any money in the treasury, 
not otherwise appropriated, to Phineas Boynton, the sum of one 
hundred and twenty-five dollars, it being for repairs on the bridge 
across the Aroostook riYer, at number eleven, range five, in eighteen 
hundred and fifty-four. 

[Appro\'od March 30, 1857.] 


